Results Report - Overall Results

2017 Miles of Hope 5k 4/22/2017 14th Annual Miles of Hope Breast Cancer
Foundation 5k

Place Bib Name XAg Hometown Age PI Pace Time
1 2620 Andrew Pfeifer M17 Lagrangeville NY lof7 06:05 18:52.23
2 2611 Sean Grady M14 Hyde Park NY lof6 06:11 19:08.96
3 2604 Chris Wimmers M47 Salt Point NY 1of15 06:16 19:26.85
4 2597 Tim Wilbert M35 Carmel NY 1of 12 06:20 19:38.12
5 2419 Drew Britton M18 Standfordville NY 20f7 06:24 19:50.43
6 2425 Thomas Calabrese M15 Lagrangeville NY 3of7 06:24 19:51.41
7 2610 Will Grady M17 Lagrangeville NY 4 0of 7 06:38 20:34.78
8 2648 John Mckee M52 Poughkeepsie NY lof21 06:43 20:49.35
9 2476 Warren Jee M41 Fishkill NY 2 of 15 06:53 21:20.11

10 2638 Preston Hill M19 Lagrangeville NY 50f7 06:56 21:28.77
11 2593 Rose Tullo F42 Wappingers Falls N 10f30 07:03 21:52.21
12 2603 Connie Seigh FA48 Pleasant Valley NY 20f 30 07:05 21:58.60
13 2548 Kevin Platz M56 Hopewell NY 20f21 07:18 22:37.58
14 2413 Logan Bongard M13 Blackwood NJ 20f6 07:26 23:02.69
15 2491 William B Lewandowski M40 San Antonio TX 30f15 07:27 23:04.75
16 2628 Lauren Markoe F22 Lagrangeville NY 1of 28 07:37 23:36.97
17 2657 Gil Anderson M61 Hyde Park NY lof5 07:40 23:44.75
18 2514 Fiona Mohl F13 Hopewell NY 10of8 07:42 23:52.39
19 2427 Morgan Calimano F14 Highland NY 20f8 07:44 23:57.64
20 2502 Tralee McElroy F25 Pawling NY 2 of 28 07:45 24:01.58
21 2616 Chris Giam M57 Hopewell NY 3of21 07:55 24:33.16
22 2457 Michael Freiler M50 Hopewell NY 4 of 21 07:55 24:33.21
23 2453 Dave Fernekes M59 Poughkeepsie NY 50f 21 07:58 24:41.70
24 2510 Peter Meyer M46 Poughkeepsie NY 4 of 15 08:04 25:00.42
25 2606 Mark Kotzur M24 Standfordville NY 1of10 08:07 25:09.92
26 2655 Cheryl Lange F53 Wappingers Falls N 1 of 43 08:09 25:16.99
27 2596 Diane White F53 Beacon NY 2 of 43 08:16 25:37.00
28 2479 Rachel Kellogg F44 Pawling NY 3 of 30 08:19 25:46.87
29 2494 Tyler Lipscomb M24 Hyde Park NY 2 of 10 08:21 25:52.61
30 2517 Michael Myers M65 Verbank NY 20f5 08:24 26:02.76
31 2426 Christopher Calimano M42 Highland NY 5of 15 08:25 26:04.06
32 2463 Robert Green M51 Poughkeepsie NY 6 of 21 08:26 26:09.35
33 2549 Ursula Platz F54 Hopewell NY 30f 43 08:27 26:10.75
34 2567 Jacqueline Sciortino F49 Statsburgh NY 4 of 30 08:38 26:44.37
35 2448 Tracy Dross F46 Beacon NY 5 of 30 08:40 26:52.52
36 2589 James Thietje M47 Wallkill NY 6 of 15 08:40 26:52.94
37 2435 Sarah Colomello F35 Millbrook NY 10f19 08:42 26:57.67
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Bib Name
2609 David Grady
2492 William C Lewandowski
2405 Dylan Atkins
2518 Alfonso Naranjo
2635 Adam Aalainson
2532 DEEPESH PATEL
2605 Nicole Shanks
2455 Dan FitzPatrick
2467 Sarah Herman
2452 Justin Feldman
2547 Faye Plagianos
2460 Audra Gerty
2456 Elizabeth FitzPatrick
2471 Wendy Hufnagel
2636 Stephanie Krybs
2430 Tony Caputo
2619 Brendon Malaf
2473 Amy Jamison
2403 Lisa Arnoff
2489 Peggy Latino
2629 Jing Zhong
2652 Shane Ryan
2647 Scott Buttger
2565 Laura Sabia
2513 Delaney Mohl
2420 Olivia Buchtman
2406 Ryan Atkins
2423 Sally Buttinger
2482 Lynne Kopac
2480 Jenna Kelly
2496 Alyssa Lustenring
2508 Anna Metzger
2512 Jessica Mills
2440 Christina Dahl
2493 Jeanne Lipscomb
2580 Thomas Sullivan
2505 Erica Mercer
2474 Edward Januszkiewicz
2488 John Latino
2529 Kelly Osterman
2542 Brian Pfeifer

XAg Hometown

M49 Lagrangeville NY
M20 San Antonio TX
M22 Wallkill NY

M60 Beacon NY

M35 Poughkeepsie NY
M45 Wappingers Falls N
F24 Pleasant Valley NY
M37 Poughkeepsie NY
F57 Poughkeepsie NY
M34 Poughkeepsie NY
F49 Poughkeepsie NY
F48 Hyde Park NY
F36 Poughkeepsie NY
F45 Hopewell NY

F39 Poughkeepsie NY
M36 Carmel NY

M18 Ancram NY

F37 Hyde Park NY
F54 Hyde Park NY
F60 Poughkeepsie NY
M39 Poughkeepsie NY
M20 Lagrangeville NY
M12 Lagrangeville NY
F29 Poughkeepsie NY
F11 Hopewell NY

F41 Poughkeepsie NY
M23 Wallkill NY

F51 Lagrangeville NY
F63 Poughkeepsie NY
F24 Hyde Park NY
F23 Poughkeepsie NY
F13 Poughkeepsie NY
F31 Beacon NY

F35 Beacon NY

F58 Poughkeepsie NY
M58 Lagrangeville NY
F25 Wappingers Falls N
M59 Lagrangeville NY
M61 Poughkeepsie NY
F27 Standfordville NY
M42 Lagrangeville NY

Age PI
7 of 15
30f10
4 of 10
3of5
2 0f 12
8 of 15
3 of 28
3of 12
4 of 43
4 of 12
6 of 30
7 of 30
2 0f 19
8 of 30
30f19
5of 12
6 of 7
4 of 19
5 of 43
1of 15
6 of 12
5 of 10
30f6
4 of 28
30f8
9 of 30
6 of 10
6 of 43
2 0of 15
5 of 28
6 of 28
4 0f 8
5 of 19
6 of 19
7 of 43
7 of 21
7 of 28
8 of 21
4 0f 5
8 of 28
9 of 15

Pace
08:43
08:43
08:44
08:46
08:47
08:49
08:49
08:52
08:55
08:58
08:59
09:04
09:04
09:11
09:11
09:16
09:24
09:30
09:36
09:36
09:36
09:36
09:37
09:37
09:38
09:39
09:40
09:42
09:46
09:47
09:49
09:50
09:53
09:54
09:54
09:55
09:59
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:02

Time
27:00.08
27.01.18
27:05.34
27:09.66
27:15.13
27:19.23
27:20.33
27:28.36
27:38.60
27:47.59
27:51.27
28:05.64
28:06.15
28:27.98
28:28.85
28:43.94
29:09.12
29:25.70
29:44.96
29:45.58
29:45.86
29:46.27
29:47.41
29:50.13
29:53.08
29:55.63
29:57.86
30:05.68
30:15.30
30:18.34
30:25.11
30:27.54
30:39.50
30:41.25
30:41.98
30:43.99
30:56.95
30:58.87
30:59.34
31:01.33
31:05.67
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Place Bib
79 2503
80 2487
81 2461
82 2630
83 2659
84 2526
85 2559
86 2556
87 2654
88 2575

89 2592
90 2411
91 2454
92 2424
93 2640
94 2495
95 2523
96 2483

97 2627
98 2490
99 2577

100 2431
101 2446
102 2443
103 2465

104 2442
105 2582
106 2515
107 2550
108 2612
109 2646
110 1800
111 2504
112 2637
113 2415
114 2590

115 2624
116 2485
117 2500
118 2561
119 2562

Name

Irene McStay
Kathy Lane
Robert Gorman
Juliet Hoinkis
suchi Lee

Emily Oetjen
Juston Roe
Mary Ritter
Michael Cho
Howard Solow
Sheripha Tresco
Todd Bailey
Valerie Ferrone
Mary Calabrese
Kristen Sigler
Jennifer Lucas
Jamie Nesbitt
Jocelyn Kraus
Patricia Tessler
Nissa Laurelli
Ann Marie Stevens
Cynthia Cardillo
Denise Dollard
Jeremy Darhansoff
Patty Hackett
Elspeth Darhansoff
Rhonda Sundlof
Tara Mohl

Fred Policastri
Bridget Hailey
Camille Linson
Krissy Boryk
Scott McStay
Lola Dillon Cahill
Liz Boryk
Jennifer Thietje
Margaret Kemp
Ej Krebs

Grace Martin
Alyssa Roman
Donna Roman

XAg
F51
F51

M55
F18

M56
F23

M31
F55

M54

M73
F40

M49
F25
F54
Fa44
F43

M39
F29
F50
F40
F51
F55
F62

M37
F45

F8
F39
Fa44

M77
F28
F49
F16

M11
F11
F55
F45
F56

M42
F59
F23
F58

Hometown
Hopewell NY
Pleasant Valley NY
Poughkeepsie NY
Lagrangeville NY
New York NY
Hyde Park NY
Hyde Park NY
Lagrangeville NY
Hopewell NY
Yorktown Heights N
Wallkill NY
Poughkeepsie NY
Lagrangeville NY
Lagrangeville NY
Verbank NY
Lagrangeville NY
Hopewell NY
Lagrangeville NY
Croton On Hudson
New Windsor NY
Newburgh NY
Yonkers NY
Hopewell NY
Putman Valley NY
Lagrangeville NY
Putman Valley NY
Verbank NY
Hopewell NY
Lagrangeville NY
Poughkeepsie NY

Lagrangeville NY
Hopewell NY
Poughkeepsie NY
Lagrangeville NY
Wallkill NY
Poughkeepsie NY
Poughkeepsie NY
Wappingers Falls N
Poughquag NY
Poughquag NY

Age PI
8 of 43
9 of 43
9of21
1of3
10 of 21
9 of 28
7 of 12
10 of 43
11 of 21
lof6
10 of 30
10 of 15
10 of 28
11 of 43
11 of 30
12 of 30
8 of 12
11 of 28
12 of 43
13 of 30
13 of 43
14 of 43
3of 15
9of 12
14 of 30
50f 8

7 of 19
15 of 30
20f6
12 of 28
16 of 30
20f3

4 0of 6

6 of 8
15 of 43
17 of 30
16 of 43
11 of 15
17 of 43
13 of 28
18 of 43

Pace
10:03
10:03
10:08
10:10
10:12
10:14
10:19
10:33
10:41
10:42
10:42
10:43
10:43
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:55
11:00
11:07
11:08
11:21
11:25
11:27
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:31
11:32
11:32
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:50
11:52
11:54
12:07
12:12
12:12

Time
31:09.01
31:10.36
31:24.43
31:31.72
31:37.49
31:43.93
31:57.90
32:42.82
33:07.78
33:10.49
33:11.39
33:12.38
33:13.81
33:42.16
33:44.39
33:47.13
33:50.75
34:05.73
34:27.78
34:32.15
35:10.18
35:23.85
35:29.46
35:39.31
35:39.48
35:39.74
35:40.94
35:43.83
35:45.61
36:09.97
36:11.56
36:15.21
36:18.24
36:20.54
36:23.14
36:40.36
36:47.50
36:52.49
37:32.23
37:48.21
37:49.46
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Place Bib Name XAg Hometown Age PI Pace Time
120 2535 Jeanmarie Paul F58 Fishkill NY 19 of 43 12:14 37:56.09
121 2573 Bill Smith M72 Cortlandt Manor NY 30of6 12:15 37:57.58
122 2598 Rebecca Withers F69 Wallkill NY 4 of 15 12:15 37:59.62
123 2563 Bill Rosenberg M76 Wallkill NY 4 0of 6 12:15 37:59.77
124 2574 Rebecca Smith-Paul F28 Fishkill NY 14 of 28 12:17 38:04.47
125 2499 Jenna Malouf F21 Beacon NY 15 of 28 12:24 38:26.98
126 2570 Demetra Sela F12 Beacon NY 70f8 12:24 38:27.22
127 2618 Colleen Pucher F25 Beacon NY 16 of 28 12:24 38:27.25
128 2555 Shannon Quaid F24 Milford CT 17 of 28 12:25 38:30.02
129 2475 Lynette Jee F38 Fishkill NY 8 of 19 12:25 38:31.04
130 2533 STACY PATEL F39 Wappingers Falls N 9 of 19 12:26 38:33.99
131 2484 Lindsey Kraus F27 Lagrangeville NY 18 of 28 12:29 38:40.59
132 2599 Kathy Woods F71 Harbor NY lof4 12:30 38:44.21
133 2466 Connie Haven F67 Poughkeepsie NY 50f 15 12:38 39:10.57
134 2588 Sara Taveniere F32 Rhinebeck NY 10 of 19 12:43 39:26.09
135 2522 Erin Nesbitt F40 Hopewell NY 18 of 30 12:44 39:28.70
136 2602 Regina Mahoney F50 Hopewell NY 20 of 43 12:45 39:32.01
137 2447 Barri Donnellan F56 Millborook NY 21 of 43 12:47 39:39.23
138 2536 TIMOTHY PAUL M26 Fishkill NY 7 of 10 12:50 39:46.02
139 2468 Toni Hill F48 Lagrangeville NY 19 of 30 13:05 40:34.05
140 2541 Bonnie Pfeifer F40 Lagrangeville NY 20 of 30 13:05 40:34.47
141 2433 Sandy Clarke F41 New Providence NJ 21 of 30 13:16 41:07.44
142 2642 Joe McGinty M30 Wappingers Falls N 10 of 12 13:21 41:23.40
143 2539 Nancy Perez F58 Hopewell NY 22 of 43 13:29 41:48.15
144 2566 Liz Sawicki F63 Stormville NY 6 of 15 13:44 42:32.93
145 2521 Stephanie Nellis F43 Poughkeepsie NY 22 of 30 13:50 42:54.15
146 2587 Lisa Tatelbaum F37 Poughkeepsie NY 11 of 19 14:06 43:42.10
147 2583 Scott Sweeney M35 Poughkeepsie NY 11 of 12 14:06 43:43.12
148 2519 Joanne Nellis F54 Clinton Corners NY 23 of 43 14:26 44:44.45
149 2520 Robert Nellis M55 Clinton Corners NY 12 of 21 14:26 44:45.18
150 2462 Semaj Grant F37 San Antonio TX 12 of 19 14:46 45:47.96
151 2572 Brielle Silano F34 Lagrangeville NY 13 of 19 14:46 45:48.06
152 2509 Mark Metzger M68 Poughkeepsie NY 50f5 15:30 48:01.89
153 2421 Gary Buttinger M49 Lagrangeville NY 12 of 15 15:30 48:02.68
154 2576 Charlie Sprauer M80 Pleasant Valley NY 50f 6 16:07 49:58.81
155 2404 Kaylee Arnold F7 Slingerlands NY 8of 8 16:18 50:31.19
156 2438 Shari Cruz F55 Poughkeepsie NY 24 of 43 16:22 50:44.79
157 2623 Krissy Conill F40 Poughkeepsie NY 23 of 30 16:35 51:25.02
158 2569 Dawn Sela F45 Beacon NY 24 of 30 16:35 51:25.67
159 2422 McKinley Buttinger F17 Lagrangeville NY 30f3 16:45 51:56.58
160 2428 Linda G. Campbell F63 Millerton NY 7 of 15 16:49 52:07.67
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Place Bib Name XAg Hometown Age PI Pace Time
161 2524 Carmela Newman F49 Standfordville NY 25 of 30 16:57 52:33.83
162 2545 Jodi Pikul F57 Poughkeepsie NY 25 of 43 17:02 52:49.46
163 2546 Maile Pikul F23 Poughkeepsie NY 19 of 28 17:02 52:49.53
164 2626 Sharon Whohrmam F69 Poughquag NY 8 of 15 17.07 53:04.51
165 2650 Linda Freisitzer F71 Hyde Park NY 20f4 17:13 53:23.74
166 2651 Norma Washburn F67 Poughkeepsie NY 9 of 15 17:14 53:24.78
167 1799 Judy Buttingen F74 Hopewell NY 3of4 17:33 54:23.37
168 2534 Christopher Paul M28 Fishkill NY 8 of 10 17:45 55:01.63
169 2481 Kelly Kondas F27 Pleasant Valley NY 20 of 28 17:50 55:16.46
170 2511 Donna Milano F66 Pleasant Valley NY 10 of 15 17:51 55:19.89
171 2501 Veronica Mayo F39 Poughkeepsie NY 14 of 19 17:52 55:21.66
172 2600 Ying Yu F58 Hopewell NY 26 of 43 18:05 56:03.16
173 2525 Jenny Ng F53 Wappingers Falls N 27 of 43 18:05 56:03.53
174 2434 Marie Cole F55 Wappingers Falls N 28 of 43 18:06 56:05.79
175 2608 Claneie Tyger F31 Lagrangeville NY 15 of 19 18:10 56:20.30
176 2607 Clayton Tyger M34 Lagrangeville NY 12 of 12 18:10 56:20.44
177 2617 Bob Kitter M57 Lagrangeville NY 13 of 21 18:15 56:33.56
178 2436 Kimberly Constable F29 Marlboro NY 21 of 28 18:15 56:36.01
179 2450 Nancy Edwards F57 Wappingers Falls N 29 of 43 18:16 56:36.53
180 2478 Diana Judge F35 Hopewell NY 16 of 19 18:16 56:37.46
181 2656 gerardus doedee M53 New Windsor NY 14 of 21 18:18 56:43.90
182 2527 Beverly Orser F63 Pleasant Valley NY 11 of 15 18:19 56:45.92
183 2615 Dominick Whiteley M9 Clinton Corners NY 50f 6 18:48 58:15.73
184 2645 Margaret King F52 New Paltz NY 30 of 43 18:51 58:26.23
185 2613 Danielle Grosse F36 Poughkeepsie NY 17 of 19 18:56 58:41.87
186 2614 Danielle Whitely F30 Clinton Corners NY 18 of 19 18:57 58:44.91
187 2507 Thomas Messina M58 Poughkeepsie NY 15 of 21 19:10 59:24.85
188 2639 Kelsy O'Shea F23 Poughkeepsie NY 22 of 28 19:11 59:26.86
189 2409 Rihana Azam F48 Lagrangeville NY 26 of 30 19:11 59:27.47
190 2444 Kara DeMaio F34 Highland NY 19 of 19 19:11 59:27.62
191 2445 Roberta DeMaio F58 Highland NY 31 of 43 19:11 59:27.81
192 2437 Debra Cooley F59 South Salem NY 32 of 43 19:11 59:27.86
193 2625 Ashley Hale F27 Clifton Park NY 23 of 28 19:11 59:28.40
194 2449 Deidre Dwy F52 Hopewell NY 33 of 43 19:14 59:38.42
195 2429 Julie Capalbo F52 Standfordville NY 34 of 43 19:14 59:38.59
196 2584 Stephanie Sweeney F27 Hopewell NY 24 of 28 19:32 01:00:33.39
197 2594 Maureen Turcy F66 Beacon NY 12 of 15 19:49 01:01:25.51
198 2571 Kellen Sela M17 Beacon NY 7of7 19:49 01:01:25.59
199 2544 Edward Pietrowski Jr M57 Beacon NY 16 of 21 19:50 01:01:29.66
200 2543 Arlene Pietrowski F60 Beacon NY 13 of 15 19:50 01:01:29.86
201 2498 Gary Malouf M55 Beacon NY 17 of 21 19:51 01:01:30.71
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Place
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

Bib Name
2552 Anthony Quaid
2477 Bree Joseph
2551 Anthony Quaid
2537 John Pennacchia
2538 Josephine Pennacchia
2579 Liz Sullivan
2578 Kiana Sullivan
2581 Tim Sullivan
2439 Junior (zayed ) Dabashi
2497 Barbara Malouf
2553 Carol Quaid
2530 Larry Paggi
2531 Mary Paggi
2441 Marianne Dahl
2486 Susan Lambert
2568 Donna Sefcik
2585 Jeanne Sylvester
2632 Sue Butler
2408 Jennifer Austin
2633 Samantha Scotti
2631 Nicolene McGiarry
2407 lan Austin
2506 Mary Messina
2459 Sandra Geisinger
2410 Spencer Bailey
2458 David Geisinger
2622 Mary Ellen Moeser
2470 Emily Huenke
2649 Jimena Fasano
2634 Anthony Scotti
2621 Jason Swanson

XAg Hometown

M26 Wappingers Falls N
F27 Wappingers Falls N
M56 Wappingers Falls N
M58 Wappingers Falls N
F55 Wappingers Falls N
F56 Beacon NY

F21 Beacon NY

M57 Beacon NY

M29 Fishkill NY

F54 Beacon NY

F57 Wappingers Falls N
M56 Wappingers Falls N
F57 Wappingers Falls N
F63 Beacon NY

F57 Beacon NY

F61 Poughkeepsie NY
F57 Fishkill NY

F52 Hopewell NY

F44 Poughquag NY
F43 Verbank NY

F43 Hopewell NY

M45 Poughquag NY
F58 Poughkeepsie NY
F74 Schenectady NY
M10 Poughkeepsie NY
M79 Schenectady NY
F46 Castleton NY

F26 Pleasant Valley NY
F26 Statsburgh NY
M40 Verbank NY

M45 Castleton NY

Age PI
9 0of 10
25 of 28
18 of 21
19 of 21
35 of 43
36 of 43
26 of 28
20 of 21
10 of 10
37 0of 43
38 of 43
21 of 21
39 of 43
14 of 15
40 of 43
15 of 15
41 of 43
42 of 43
27 of 30
28 of 30
29 of 30
13 of 15
43 of 43
4 of 4

6 of 6

6 of 6
30 of 30
27 of 28
28 of 28
14 of 15
15 of 15

Pace Time
19:53 01:01:36.85
19:53 01:01:36.86
19:53 01:01:37.49
20:08 01:02:26.30
20:09 01:02:26.81
20:19 01:02:58.15
20:19 01:02:58.84
20:20 01:03:00.60
20:23 01:03:11.67
20:26 01:03:21.89
20:38 01:03:58.79
21:05 01:05:20.84
21:05 01:05:20.85
21:09 01:05:34.86
21:09 01:05:34.96
21:12 01:05:43.79
21:12 01:05:43.80
21:18 01:06:01.10
21:19 01:06:03.68
21:19 01:06:04.58
21:19 01:06:05.25
21:19 01:06:05.88
21:42 01:07:17.42
21:56 01:08:00.91
21:57 01:08:02.20
21:58 01:08:05.85
21:59 01:08:08.80
22:00 01:08:11.61
22:01 01:08:14.76
22:01 01:08:16.43
22:34 01:09:55.92

Total Race: 232
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